Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 10
DATA SHEET
CISCO 7500 SERIES ROUTER
High-density, highly available aggregation and intelligent distributed network services at the edge for service providers
and enterprises.
Figure 1.   Cisco 7500 Series Router

PA-FE-TX One-port Fast Ethernet 100BASE-TX port adapter
PA-2FE-TX Two-port Fast Ethernet 100BASE-FX port adapter
PA-2FE-FX Two-port Fast Ethernet 100BASE-TX port adapter
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 8 of 11
Part Number  Description
PA-5EFL Five-port Ethernet 10BASE-FL port adapter
PA-4R-DTR Four-port dedicated Token Ring, 4/16 Mbps, HDX/FDX port adapter
PA-F/FD-MM One-port FDDI full-duplex multimode port adapter
PA-F/FD-SM One-port FDDI full-duplex single-mode port adapter
Serial Port Adapters
PA-4T+ Four-port serial port adapter, enhanced
PA-8T-V35 Eight-port serial, V.35 port adapter
PA-8T-232 Eight-port serial, 232 port adapter
PA-8T-X21 Eight-port serial, X.21 port adapter
PA-4E1G/75 Four-port E1 G.703 serial port adapter (75ohm/unbalanced)
PA-4E1G/120 Four-port E1 G.703 serial port adapter (120ohm/balanced)
PA-T3 One-port T3 serial port adapter with T3 DSUs
PA-T3+ One-port T3 serial port adapter enhanced
PA-2T3 Two-port T3 serial port adapter with T3 DSUs
PA-2T3+ Two-port T3 serial port adapter enhanced
PA-E3 One-port E3 serial port adapter with E3 DSU
PA-2E3 Two-port E3 serial port adapter with E3 DSUs
HSSI Port Adapters
PA-H One-port HSSI port adapter
PA-2H Two-port HSSI port adapter
Multichannel and ISDN Port Adapters
PA-MC-2T1 Two-port multichannel T1 port adapter with integrated CSU/DSUs
PA-MC-4T1 Four-port multichannel T1 port adapter with integrated CSU/DSUs
PA-MC-8T1 Eight-port multichannel T1 port adapter with integrated CSU/DSUs
PA-MC-2E1/120 Two-port multichannel E1 port adapter with G.703 120ohm interface
PA-MC-8E1/120 Eight-port multichannel E1 port adapter with G.703 120ohm interface
PA-MC-8TE1+ Eight-port multichannel T1/E1 8PRI port adapter
PA-MC-STM-1SMI One-port multichannel STM-1 single-mode port adapter
PA-MC-STM-1MM One-port multichannel STM-1 multimode port adapter
PA-MC-T3 One-port multichannel T3 port adapter

PA-A3-OC3SMI One-port ATM enhanced OC-3c/STM1 single-mode (IR) port adapter
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 9 of 11
Part Number  Description
PA-A3-OC3SML One-port ATM enhanced OC-3c/STM1 single-mode (LR) port adapter
PA-A3-OC12MM One-port ATM enhanced OC12/STM4 multimode
PA-A3-OC12SMI One-port ATM enhanced OC12/STM4 single-mode intermediate reach
SONET Port Adapters
PA-POS-OC3MM One-port Packet/SONET OC-3c/STM1 multimode port adapter
PA-POS-OC3SMI One-port Packet/SONET OC-3c/STM1 single-mode (IR) port adapter
PA-POS-OC3SML One-port Packet/SONET OC-3c/STM1 single-mode (LR) port adapter
Digital Voice Trunk Port Adapters
PA-VXB-2TE1+ Two-port T1/E1 moderate capacity enhanced voice port adapter
PA-VXC-2TE1+ Two-port T1/E1 high-capacity enhanced voice port adapter
PA-VXA-1TE1-30+ One-port T1/E1 Digital Voice Port Adapter with 30 channels
PA-VXA-1TE1-24+ One-port T1/E1 Digital Voice Port Adapter with 24 channels
DPT Interface Processors
SRPIP-OC12MM Dynamic Packet Transport Interface Processor, multimode
SRPIP-OC12SMI Dynamic Packet Transport Interface Processor, single-mode, intermediate reach
SRPIP-OC12SML Dynamic Packet Transport Interface Processor, single-mode, long reach